Linear actuator
Matrix 6
Benefits
•	 Silent operation
•	 Full system with integrated
control unit and accessories
•	 Compact and aesthetic
•	 Back-up nut as standard

Matrix 6
Options shown in italics are only available on request. Contact SKF for more information on minimum quantities and additional costs.
Ordering key
Type
Voltage:
230 V AC/50 Hz, integrated pneumatic control 0
120 V AC/60 Hz, integrated pneumatic control 1
230 V AC/50 Hz, integrated low voltage control with additional 24 V output 2
120 V AC/60 Hz, integrated low voltage control with additional 24 V output 3
230 V AC/50 Hz, integrated low voltage 4
120 V AC/60 Hz, integrated low voltage 5
Load:
8 000 N A
4 000 N B
3 000 N C
Stroke (S):
50 mm 050 265
100 mm 100 315
150 mm 150 365
200 mm 200 415
250 mm 250 465
300 mm 300 515
350 mm 350 565
400 mm 400 680
450 mm 450 730
500 mm 500 780
550 mm 550 830
600 mm 600 880
650 mm 650 930
700 mm 700 980
Other stroke lengths; 50<S<700 mm ---  ---
Cable/Connecting plug:
No cable 0
Orientation of rear attachment:
No fork head (customized option) 0
Standard (as drawing) 1
Turned 90° 2
Option 1:
No option, only valid for actuator "A" 0
Quick-release +EKZm, push, fork head bore parallel to button (for actuator design "C" is L= +115 mm)* E
Quick-release +EKZm, push, fork head bore 90° to button (for actuator design "C" is L= +115 mm)* F
Electrical anti-pinching protection, motor direction pull K
Electrical anti-pinching protection, motor direction push L
Push load, for actuator version "B" and "C" M
Pull load, for actuator version "B" and "C"        EKZm: mechanical anti-pinching              *min. stroke 150 mm up to 300 mm N
Option 2:
No option 0
Lifetime monitoring M
Option 3:
No option –
Emergency lowering, fork head bore parallel to clamping lever (for actuator design "A", L+30 mm) V
Emergency lowering, fork head bore 90° to clamping lever (for actuator design "A", L+30 mm) W
M A X 6 – A 0 0 0
skf.com
ООО "Индастриал Партнер"